

राष्ट्रीय सिंधी भाषा विकास परिषद

National Council for Promotion of Sindhi Language (An Autonomous Organization under Ministry of Education)

راشٽريّہ سنڌي ٻولي وڪاس پريش

(An Autonomous Organization under Ministry of Education) Office: West Block –VIII,Wing no-7, First Floor, R K Puram, Sector-I , New Delhi-110066 Phone Nos-011-26180104-06, 20863699.

E-mail: dirncpsl.edu@nic.in, Website: www.ncpsl.gov.in

Advertisement Notice No. 02/2023 NCPSL-SCHEMES

The Council invites proposals on prescribed format available at <u>www.ncpsl.gov.in</u> under the following schemes for the financial year 2023-24.

1. Bulk Purchase of Sindhi Books /Magazines

- Books published from 01-01-2020 to 31-12-2022 will only be considered.
- Magazines published after issue of date of advertisement will be considered.
- **NOTE:** (i) If the book is selected by the council under the bulk purchase scheme, in that condition, applicant must submit soft copy (Computer Ready Copy) of the selected book with NOC for uploading on Council website through email <u>ncpsl.bulk2023@gmail.com</u>/or in pen drive.
 - (ii) 20% of additional grant of approved amount will be paid to the applicant who submit his/her book(s) in both scripts of Sindhi Language (Persio Arabic and Devnagari).

2.Financial Assistance for publication of Manuscript/Articles/Research Papers and video lecture

<u>series.</u>

A) Manuscripts:-

- Descriptive catalogue of rare manuscripts.
- Self-instructors for Sindhi Language written in other Indian language.
- Original writing on linguistic, literary works, fiction, drama, poetry, and Ideological, Social, Anthropological and Cultural themes
- Critical edition and/or publication of old manuscripts with or without translations (in other Indian Languages or English).
- Translations and publications in Sindhi Language of books originally published in another Indian or foreign language.
- Any other kind of publication as may be individually accepted as conducive to the promotion of Sindhi Language.

NOTE:

- (i) 50% of additional grant of sanctioned amount will be paid to the applicant who submit his/her manuscript in both scripts of Sindhi Language (Persio Arabic & Devnagari).
- (ii) If the manuscript is selected by the council under the Financial Assistance for publication scheme, in that condition, applicant must submit soft copy (Computer Ready Copy) of the selected manuscripts with NOC for uploading of the book on council website through ncpsl.publication2023@gmail.com.
- (iii) At the time of publication books should have ISBN no.
- B) Articles are invited in hard copy by post and soft copy(computer Ready Copy) on our email:ncpsl.articles2023@gmail.com
- (a) Articles for publication in both scripts of Sindhi language for children's magazine-'Popatra'
- (b) Articles for publication in both scripts of Sindhi language for literary magazine 'Mahak'.
- (c) Articles based on Sindhi art, culture, language and literature, Education etc. in Hindi language for publication in Magazine **"Sahitya Sindhu**".
- (d) Research papers in Hindi and English Language on subject related to Sindhi language, literature and Sindhiyat for publication in **Research Journal**.

C) Video lecture series :- The e-content under Bulk Purchase Scheme has been replaced to "video lecture series" under Financial Assistance for publication of Manuscript Scheme from Financial year 2023-24. Those Applicants interested having experience of teaching of Sindhi language from primary school and above may send "video lecture of one hour" on Sindhi language, art, culture, Education and literature etc, restricted to five lectures only on our email:ncpsl.videolecture2023@gmail.com or in pen drive. (Medium of Lecture will be Sindhi Language only)

- 3. <u>Financial Assistance to voluntary organization (FAVO) for selected promotional activities relating</u> to Sindhi Language.
- Voluntary organization / Societies/ Charitable Endowments Trust which are registered under the relevant Central or state Act shall be eligible to apply for assistance under the scheme.
- NGO should be registered on Govt portal at <u>www.ngosindia.com</u> otherwise shall not be entertained.

NOTE: i) No advance payment will be made for organizing any activity to the organizers. ii) Direct application from any individual candidate will not be considered.

4. Sindhi Language Learning Course Scheme(SLLCS)

- i) Educational Institutions/ Social Service organizations/Sindhi Panchayats /State Sindhi Academies and suitable organization recognized by NCPSL for this purpose will be eligible to run Sindhi Language Learning Courses a) Certificate Course (b) Diploma Course (c) Advanced Diploma Course.
- Ii) Interested organizations having registration on NGO portal at <u>www.ngosindia.com</u> are required to register themselves with the NCPSL also by paying registration fee Rs. 1000/-. The organizations registered with NCPSL for these courses will ensure the compliance of education qualification of teachers and engagement of supervisors within the Scheme norms.
- iii) All student those passed 10th and 12th standard with Sindhi subject from NIOS, CBSE and CBSE affiliated school will be given cash prize/ incentive Rs. 1000/- each on receipt the name from Institution / School.
- For detailed information visit our website <u>www.ncpsl.gov.in</u> and proforma of various schemes can be downloaded from our website.
- Separate application should be submitted for each scheme.
- > All beneficiaries of above schemes should be linked with AADHAR.
- The last date for submission of application/proposal/nomination is <u>10th July 2023 before 5.30 pm</u>.
- After last date no application/proposals/nominations will be entertained.
- > Incomplete and unsigned applications will not be entertained.
- All applications/proposals/nominations on prescribed format must be sent by <u>speed post /Registered</u> <u>post or by hand</u>.
- > The applicants may visit NCPSL website time to time to know the status of their proposal.
- All approved proposals will be uploaded on the NCPSL website only after the approval of Executive Board.
- Scheme of NCPSL are under revision and amendment to be carried out during current financial year 2023-24. The proposals received under this advertisement will be further restrictive as per the revised/ amended Scheme norms.
- > All rights are reserved with NCPSL:-
- > a) To accept or reject of any application/proposal/nomination.

b) e-rights of uploading the selected books/Manuscripts/ Articles/Research Papers/Video Lecture of beneficiaries on Council Website.

Prof.(Dr.) Ravi Prakash Tekchandani Director